Cleveland

Service Manual

STEAMCRAFT li
COUNTER TYPE CONVECTION STEAMER

MODELS: CET-8

CTS-03 1/01

2/04



Page 36 CET-8 Service Manual

*NOTE:This system was used
on units before
S/N C29837-88F-14

(2

I G

Fig. 4 STEAM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART ND. DESCRIFTION . oTY
STEAM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
1 (101281 Steam Generator Body 1
2 {101309 Steam Generator Gasket 1
3 Heating Element(s) Assembly {see Fig. 7, pages 42-43)
4 Probe Assembly (see Fig. 8, pages 44-47)
*5 101431 Drain Stapper* 1

Ciowsland Range seserves the gtz of

=4 =



CET-8 Service Manual Page 37

NC E:Thi( svetem wac eod

DY

on units after
S/N C 2937-88F-13
Fig. 5 STEAM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIFTION QTY
STEAM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
1] 101281 Steam Generator Body 1
21 101300 Steam Generator Gasket 1
Heating Element(s) Assembly (seeFig.7, page 42)
Probe Assembly (see Fig. 9, page 44)
3 Drain Vaive Assembly  (see Fig. 18, page 53)
\ N /
CSovsiand Rerzye semsras 1w tigrs of ol % Prried 0585




Page38 CET-8 Service Manual

NOTE: This system was used on units
after S/N C S080-88J-00.

Fig. 6 STEAM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty
1] 102518 Low Water Probe Assembly . 1
2{ 102515 'Flood Probe Assembly 1
3] 102520 Bulkhead Ground, Wire Assembly 1
4] 102518 Water Level Probe Assembly 1
s| =114 Washer, #105/S | 2
6§ 14672 Nut, Hex, Lock, Elastic 10-32 Piated 1
7] 20323 Termmal, #10Ring 2
8{ 102649 Baffie, Fiood Probe 1
- )

Printed G582, Revised 1189 Cleveland Range reserves the right of design improvement, as warranted.



NOTE: This system was usad on units
 ater S/N C 5080-83J-00.

1 (4

(

: o

\./

e

®

; )
-

Wg/g\

Sk

\_.

\ o o

s

@

Fig. 62 TOF VIEW - Steam Generator Assembly*

ITEM | PART NO. DESCTRIFTION ! joing
1 Heating Element Assembly (see voltage required)
101225 26 KW, 208V ' 3
1012251 26KW, 220V 3
1012252 26 KW, 450V 3
2 101312 Heating Element Spacer 1
3 {14677 Acom Nut, ¥4-20, S/S 1
4 101306 Seciing Washer, $/S 6
5 |101768 Heater Washer, .515 LD, Zinc PL 6
6 |101308 Hex Nut {brass), 14-20 5
7 |1012781 Probe Baffie 1
8 |102515 Flood Probe Assembly (see page 41)
9 |102649 Baffie, Flood Probe 1
. ./

* Refer to Fig. 6b and 6&c for further information.

Cleveland Range reserves the right of design improvement, as warrarted.

Prirted 0589, Revised 1183



Page 40 CET-8 Service Manual

i

NOTE: This system was used on units
after S/N C 5080-88J-00

@
T \;

=

L

[l

F!g.SbLEFTsmEVle-StomGeneratorAmm

ITEM { PART NO. DESTRIPTION QTYy

1 102519 LwWawrProbeAssembly 1
2] 102518 Water Level Probe Assembly 1

3{ 102510 Wire, Bxﬂd'neaderommanbly 1

L )

* Refer to Fig. 6a and &¢ for further information,
Printed 05289, Revised 1189 Mﬂﬁmgewhﬁg&ddedgnm&m&




CET-8 Service Manual Page 41

NOTE:This systern was used
on units after
S/N C 5080-88J-00

—~ ®
[ T
=

@ ®

A
- AN N
-

Fig 6c FRONT VIEW - Stearn Generator Assembly*

ITEM § PART NC. DESCTRIPTION QrY
1{ 101402 Steam Generator Gasket 1
2| 102257 Steam Generator Weldment Assembty 1
3] 102520 Wire, Bulkhead Ground Assembly 1
4| 102515 Flood Probe Assembly 1
_ Y,

* Refer 1o Fig. 6a and &b for further information.

Qoveiand Rarge mesnes Te S5 of GENON ENCIOVEMENY. &3 WRITRFRed.



Page42  CET-8 Service Manuai

Fig. 7 HEATING ELEMENT(S) ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NO. ' DESCRIPTION QTYy
HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY -
1] 101312 Bracket Heater Retainer 1
2 Heating Element Assembly {(see Voltage req’d) 3
101225 2666 Watt, 208V
1012251 2666 Watt, 220-240 V
1012252 2665 Watt, 440480 V
3| 101306 Gasket Washer 5
4| 101768 Heating Element Washer 6
5! 101308 Heating Element Nut, 12° - 20 6
. W,

Prirted 0589, Revised 1189 Cleveland Range reserves the right of design improvement, as warramed.



ITEM | PART NQO.

1 101312
2
101225
1012251
1012252
3] 101306
4 101768
5] 101308
\

Fig. 8 HEATING ELEMENT(S) ASSEMBLY

DESCTRIPTION

HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY

Bracket Heater Retainer

Heating Element Assembly (see Voltage req'd)
2666 Watt, 208 V
2656 Watt, 220-240 V
2666 Watt, 440-480 V

Gasket Washer

Heating Element Washer

Heating Element Nut, 15* - 20

>
1
!

:
ki
A

QTYy

Cleveiand Range reserves the rigit of design improvement, as warrantod.

\

Primted 0S89, Revised 1189



Page44  CET-8 Service Manusa!

ITEM § PART NO.

11 1012961
101296
101296
101302
101316

. 101303

N oo o s w p

101298

Fig. 8 PROBE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION ary

PROBES ASSEMBLY
Probes 3
“Flood® Probe  (Upper, shortest Probe) 1
“Water' Probe  (Middle Probe) 1
“Low Water Cut-off* Probe (Lower Probe) 1
Probe O-Ring, 5/64° LD. x 13/64° O.D. x 1/16" 3
Probe Nut Ferruie, 1/4* 3
Seal, O-Ring, 3/8" LD. x 1/2* O.D. x 1/16* 3
Probe Bushing 3

J

Printed 058S, Revised 1189



CET-8 Service Manual Page 45

NOTE: This system was used on units
after S/N C 5080-88J-00.

Fig. 10 FLOOD PROBE ASSEMBLY

ITEM l PART NO. ‘ DESCTRIPTION QTY
1 102515 FLOOD PROBE ASSEMBLY 1
2 101298 Ribbed insulator 1
3 1013161 Nut, Probe 1
4 1012854 Probe, S/S 1
5 101303 Seal, Oving 3/8°LD.x 1/2O.D. 1
6 102648 Baffie 1
4 _

Cieveland Range reserves the right of design improvement, as warranted. Printed 0S8, Revised 1183

M)
0



Page46  CET-8 Service Manuai

NOTE: This system was usad on units
after S/N C 5080-88J-00.

2
@

70

30,

Fig. 11 LOW WATER PROBE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

1] 102519 | LOW WATER PROBE ASSEMBLY 1
2| 10225%2{ Probe Weidment Assembly 1
3| 102236 | Bushing, insulator 1
4| 1013023| Seal, O-ring 5/8° LD. x3/¢* OD. 1
5] 102254 |  Nut, Hex5/8-11 Nylon 1
\ J

Printed 0583, Revised 1189 W&ngemlbeﬁgﬁddeﬁgninpmmasw



CET-8 Service Manual  Page 47

NOTE: This system was used on units
after S/N C 5080-88J-00.

N
2
~
Fig. 12 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSEMBLY
ITEM | PART NO_ DESCRIPTION ’ oTY
1 | 102518 | WATERLEVEL PROBE ASSEMBLY - . 1
2 | 1022532 Probe Weidment Assembly 1
3 | 102236 | Bushing, insutator | 1
4 | 1013023 | Seal, O-ting 5/8° LD. x3/4" O.D. ' 1
5| 102254 | Nut, Hex 5/8T1 Nyion ' 1
\_ _/

Cleveland Range resetves the right of design improvernertt, a5 warranted. Primted 0588, Revised 1189



Page 48 CE7-8 Service Manya|

tooo-qmmhwro

-A

101775
102486
22218
06214
102485

101674
1013022
101307

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Incoming Water Connection, Fitting 147, Bulkhead
Tubing 1/4", Polyethyiene

Water Solenoid Vaive

Fating 90°, 14" Tx 1/2= p

Tubing 14", Polyethylene

Compression Fitting, 1/4* T x 18P

Fitting, Steam Generator iniet

O-Ring

Nut, Steamn Generator injet Fitting 7/16* x 20

Clovatarss Fange smarves the g% o Gasgrn

T



ITEM | PART ND.

Fig. 14 WATER INLET TO CONDENSER SYSTEM

CET-8 Service Manual

Page 48

NOTE:This system was used

DESCRIPTION QTYy
WATER INLET TO CONDENSER SYSTEM

1] 101775 incoming Water Connection, Fitting 1/4°, Bulkhead 1
2| 102486 Tubmg 1/47, Polyethyiene fper 1)}
3| 22218 Water Solenoid Vaive 1
41 08214 Fating 90°, 1/4" Tx3/8" P 1
51 101774 1/4" Tubing insert
6| 14661 144" Tube Fatting Nut
7] 102486 Tubing 1/4°, Polyethylene {per 1)}
8| 06183 Tube Fitting, 1/4° Tx 3/8" P 2
81 15463 Flow Reguiator, 1/4 GPM 1

10| 06190 /8 - 1/4 Cornpression Fitting

11} 101288 Condenser Fitting 1

\ 12| 14556 Condenser Spray Nozzie )

Cioveland Reroe reasrves the sighz of

©on units before

S/N C 2837-88F-14



Page 50 CET-8 Service Manual

NOTE:This system was used
on units before
S/N C 2937.88F-14

Fig. 15 DRAINAGE SYSTEM

ITEM | PART NO DISCZRIFTION - QTY
DRAINAGE SYSTEM
1] 101735 inner Drain Screen (simndbeweuedinplace) 1
2| 101431 Drain Stopper {see nate above) 1
3 | 085051250 DrainHose (see note above) 1
4 | 1017461 Drain Assembly  (see note above) 4 1
— J

Fricmod o585 Chmwiars Range w %3r2 of Gasign imoron




CET-8 Service Manual

Fig. 16 COLD WATER INLET TO STEAM GENERATOR

ITEM | PART NO. '

Page 51

NOTE:This system was used

Ch Unis aner

S/N C 2837-88F-13

DESTRIPTION oTYy
WATER INLET TO CONDENSER SYSTEM
1| 101775 Incoming Water Connection, Fitting 1/4°, Bulkhead 1
2 | 1024852 Tubing 1/4°, Polyethyiene 24
3| 22218 Water Solenoid Vaive 1
4| 06214 Fting 90°, 1/4"Tx 1/8"P 1
5 | 1024851 Tubing 1/4", Polyethylene 18
6 | 06120 Compression Fitting, 14" T x 1/8* P 1
7 | 101674 Fitting, Steam Generator Iniet 1
8| 1013022 O-Ring 1
8§ 101307 Nut, Steamn Generator tniet Fiting 7/16" x 20 1
- y
Cioweiand Renge sessres the tight of design & =




Pages2 CET-8 Service Manua!

NOTE:This system was used

on units after
S/N C 2937-88F-13
Fig. 17 COLD WATER INLET TO STEAM GENERATOR
ITEM PART NOL DESCTRIFTION .' jons &
WATER INLET TO CONDENSER SYSTEM

1]101775 Incoming Water Connectiont 1

2 | 1024862 Condenser Tubing 24

3| 22218 Condenser Solenoid Valve 14", 120V 1

4106214 1/4'1’ube90'0m1pfmmf-'nﬁng, 14" MFT 1

S | 1024862 Condenser Tubing 24"

6 | 06231 Fitting, 1/4" tube x 1/8" FPT, 90° Brass 1

7 | 14457 Nozzle, Condenser, Brass ' 1

N _J/




CET-8 Service Manusal Page 53

NOTE: This systern was used on units
after S/N C 2837-88F-13.

Fig. 18 DRAINAGE SYSTEM
ITEM | PART NCO. DESCTRIPTION Ty
102030 DRAINAGE SYSTEM . .
1 {101735 Inner Drain Screen  {shouid be weided in place) 1
2 {10170 COMPARTMENT DRAIN ASSEMBLY
3 joe231 Fitting. 1/4* tube x 1/8° FPT, 90° Brass 1
4 | 14497 Nazzie, Condernser, Brass 1
S (1024882 24* long tube 1/4° 24
6 {22243 Vaive, Ball, 1/2* (Drain Vaive) 1
7 222431 Drain Vaive Handle 1
8 1085250500 Hase, 5/8° 0.D. x 1/16" w,, Transiucent Silicone Rubber
g8 {03206 Clamp, Hose, Worm Drive, 1/2° x29/32° dia. 2
10 {20230 Tee - Black,1-1/4*x 1/ x 1-1/4°
11 {06249 Fitting, 1/2° MPT x 5/8' LD., Hose 1
- _

Gm@dﬁmgemmmdddgnmmammd. Primted 0583, Revised 1185



Page 54 CET-8 Service Manua!

NOTE This system was used
on units after
S/N C5515-88L-16

®

Hde,lomonforWaterTreanrmSystem(ophomD

2 | 1024852 Tubing 1/4%, Palyethylene 24"

3| 22218 Water Solenoid Vaive 1

4 | os214 Fitting 90°, 14" Tx 1/8° P 1

5 | 1024861 Tubing 1/4*, Polyethyiene 18

6 | 102520 Bulkhead Grourd, Wire Assembly 1

7| 102424 Duckbil 1
— J

Prarsec 0529 Mﬁp“hmd‘- T g e




CET-8 Service Manual Page 53

:
b 008 <
@
@ NOTE:This Systemn was used

Fig 20 COLD WATER INLET TO STEAM GENERATOR

TTEM | PART ND. DESCRIPTION Ty
COLD WATER INLET TO STEAM GENERATOR
1] os188 Tee, 1/4 Male Run, Brass 1
2 | 03641 Coupiing, Bulkhead 1/4* Female 1
3 | os231 Fitting, 1/4" tube X 1/8* FPT, 90° Brass 1
4 | 14497 Nozzie, Condenser, Brass 1
5| 102424 Duckbil 1
6| 22218 Condenser Solenoid Valve 144", 120V 2
71068214 - Fitting, 90°, 1/4" Tx 1/8"P . 1
8 | 1024882 Condenser Tubing 24
. J

Cowatand Ranoge ressres the agtz of = Frirscg 0589



Page 56 CET-8 Service Manual

Fig. 21 DRAINAGE SYSTEM

DISCRIPTION

DRAINAGE SYSTEM

1| 10173852 inner Drain Screen  (shouid be welded in piace) 1
2 | 102030 DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY

3| 102424 Duckbil 1
4 | 06231 Fating. 1/4" tube X 1/8° FPT, 90° Brass 1
5 | 14497 Nazzle, Condenser, Brass 1
6 | 1024882 24" long tube 144 24
7 | 22243 Vaive, Ball, 1/2 (Drain Vaive) 1
8 § 03206 Clamp, Hose, - lined worm drive, 1/2* x 29/32- dia_ 2
9 | 085300500} Tmsmided-s.oo-ia:gm 5

Casvaland Range mescwes T tight of design




ITEmM | PART NCO. t

.

b WO N

0

101382

101640

101899

19880

101543

102286

Fig. 22 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Terminal Biock 4 pole *

150 V.A. Step Down Transformer *
Comtactor, 120 V, 50/60 cycie *
Thermoswitch (Canadian Units Only) **
Snap Disc Thermoswitch ***

Coxtactor, Varistor 276-568 *=*

* Mourted to Base Plate.

== Mourzed to Steam Generator (Prior to CSA Approval).

=== Mourted to cooking compartment botom.
=== Mourted terminal to terminal on comtactor coil.

QTYy

Cleveland Range reserves the right of design improvement, as warranted.

\

Printed 0SES, Revised 1183



Fig. 23 FRONT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCTRIPTION Ty
1018743 FRONT CONTROL PANEL ASSMBLY - After S/N 6790-89E-05
101874 FRONT CONTROL PANEL ASSMBLY - Before S/N 6790-89E-04
1 1012921 Front Panel Weldmemn 1
2§ 101844 Front Panel Gasket 1
3| 1019301 Membrane Switch Assembly: 1
4| 101606 Control Pane! PCB 1
5| 101684 Compartment Door Sensor bias Magnet, 1/4° 1
8| 101710 Compartment Door Sensor bias Magnet Bracket 1
7] 14598 8x32 hexmnt 12
8| 23148 #8 nylon washer 18
NOTE: Nuts and/or washers are used to main-
tain adequate space between support
panel and cortrol board.
AN 7

Prirted 0589, Revised 11839 Cleveiand Range resarves the rigit of design improvement. as warranted.



ITEM | PART NO.

\

101772
101237

3 | 101208

N o 0 A

1017721

101268
101334
1012538
101270

I fl

CET-8 Sesvice Manual Page 59

NOTE: This systern was used on units
before S/N C 6100-8SB-Z7.

5—Q@
/

Fig. 246 COMPARTMANT DOOR AND HINGE ASSEMBLIES

DESCTRIPTION

DOOR ASSEMBLY, COMPARTMENT
Compartment Door Assembly, hinged left (standard)
Door Gasket
Nylon, Flanged Bushing
Compartment Door Assembiy, hinged right (optional)

COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY
Compartmert Door Hinge Bracket
10 x 32 Pan Head Screw
Compartment Door Hinge Rod
10x 32x 1/2* Hex Head Screw

aTYy

Clevelend Range reserves the right of design improvermnent, s warranted.

Prirted 0585, Revised 1189



Page 60 CET-8 Service Manuzai

v ————— NOTE:This system was used
W / on units after

\@/ S/N C6100-898-27

O—__ ®
O—

Fig. 25 COMPARTMENT DOOR and HINGE ASSEMBLIES

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIFTION - , QTY
COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSEMBLY
11101772 Compartment Door Assemnbty, hinged left (standard) 1
21} 101237 Door Gasket 1
3| 10129 Nylon, Flanged Bushing 2
1017721 Compartment Door Assembly, hinged right (optional) 1
COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY
102000 Hinge Assembly, Top Left
41 101988 Hinge, Door, Top Left 1
102001 . Hinge Assembly, Bottom Left
51101993 Hinge, Door, Bottom Left 1
6] 102128 Screw, 1/4"-28x1/>* Hex HD S/ 4
— W,

Prstecs 0589 MWMhﬁgﬁdM‘—— as




ITEM i PART NO.

Fig. 26 DOOR HANDLE AND LATCH ASSEMEBLUIES

DESTRIPTION QTYy
DOOR HANDLE and LATCH ASSEMBLES
1 | 101277 Hanglie, Door Assembly 1
2 | 10128 Washer, Tefion, Door Handle 4
3 | 101873 Nust, 1/4°-20 Hex elastic lock 2
4 | 101285 Nut, Spring 1
5 | 101250 Spring, Door Latch 1
6 | 101334 Screw #10-32 1/2* Siotted Pan Head S/S 1
7 | 101253 Nut, Jam, Door Srike Pin 3/8-24 1
8 | 101256 Strike Pin, Door 1
g | 23116 Washer 2
. _

‘Cloveiand Range raserves the right of design improvemernt, 25 wananted.

Prirted 0S8S, Revised 1183



- e

1. This system was used on umtsafter
S/N 67390-89E-0S.

2 All units with this Styie door use control panel
P/N 1018743.

[ sy 4

\

]
Fig. 27 DOOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM | PART NO_ DESCRIPTION QTY
DOOR ASSEMBLY
14} 102240 Hinged Left 1
1022401 Hinged Right
OUTER DOOR
1{ 102237 Hinged Left 1
1022371 Hinged Right
INNER DOOR
2] 102238 Hinged Left and Hinged Right 1
3] 10223t Handle 1
102000 | HINGE ASSEMBLY, TOP LEFT
4] 101988 Hinge, Door, Top Left 1
102001 HINGE ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM LEFT
5§ 101999 Hinge, Docr, Bottom Left 1
61 101237 Door Gasket 1
. _J

Printed 0583, Revised 1189

Cleveland Range reserves the right of design improvemennt, as warranted.



NOTE: This system was used on units
after S/N 6790-8SE-05.

Fig. 28 HANDLE AND LATCH ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. t ) DESCRIFTION Q‘}Y
1] 102231 DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
2| 102241 Door Striker 1
31| 23114 Washer #10-int Tooth Lock S/8 2
4 101334 Screw #10-32x 1/2 S/S Pan Head 2
\_ _

Cloveland Range reserves the right of design improvernent, as warranted.

Prirtad 0589, Revised 1189



O @
e

Fig. 29 COLD WATER INLET STRAINER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESTRIPTION
102383 COLD WATER INLET STRAINER ASSEMBLY 1
1 18870 Suainer, 1/48* ‘ 1
2| 03541 Coupiing, Bulkhead 1/4" Female 1
3] 06188 Tee, Tubing Male Fitting 1
\___ _J

Prirtted 059, Rovised 1189 Cleveiand Range reserves the right of design improvement, as warranted.



CET-8 Service Manua! Page &5

Miscellaneous Parts List

Description Number
Steam GeneratorCoverAssembly . . . .. . _ ... ... ... 101288
PanRacks . ... ..., 414231
Wire Harness:

TerminalBlocktoCortactor . .. .. . ... .. ... 101808

ComtactortoHeater . . . ... .. ... ... ... .. ... 101907

Comtrol Cireasit _ . . . . . . _ . . . . 101518
beg & . 101450

= < Runge e 6t of Oeigr Prisnc 058




CE7-8 Service Manua!

Page 66

OZO>

[
i
[}
|
|
|
|
|
|
[}
|
|
[
|
|
m_yému.m m
. [
uv_,o,o,n.m "
] |
t
BE 14
]
e s {
“ “ &L&m m
[} mw “
|
A (I
] M
e Foe .2_1,1.
xxxxxxx 4

4 Bas
_pe

P .

Fig-30 With 2 Thermistors and 2 Comtactors

Prirsed 0589



CET-8 Service Manual Page &7

OZOXI

M0

ppa—

L'D.OAHH

Y

i
i

s

e v e e e

I
| i
! |
“ |
B | i
SRR
" -
| '
=1
- —8
|
m u._.__c_ EEFJ...I.'” " . "
R ¥ | I
| o "
" . " |
P el
] ] .f | g ' i
RN A S R i _W m ]i{E
ﬁ I |
, Z _& W asiaet (WY
. e
I %g il
g doln | Y hamad
i

| I e e i S, -3

Fig31 With No Thermistors and 2 Contactors

Ciowian Rengs sessrvas the 52 of Sesion



Page 68 CET-8 Service Manua!

" i e

L L, » .
GNDvn_L - ot :
M>— G y . : {

—;‘-1

R IR C P S |

MWW“@:GWMBM

-(For Current Domestic Production)

Fig. 32 With No Thermistors and 1 Contactor

Prirsed 0585



CET-8 Service Manual Page &8

- em e e e ve e

CITaCYeR
Lo KT .0 J
-
-—

e SRR T
ozora ||~ i m m m . m
N >0+« ﬁw”— “ w " _ “
od—| x T T
s Ll 1 IR
Pl w B
i _ i "
B R \ = a8 |
“%1:::$¢s “ . "
oo - . \ | i “
gl ennnny T
N | - b m T;_ ) |
= IS PRl |
@i A 1 m% I
- S FLI i)
| |
( il
. m n:..'om ..ovr.omlsm
m ﬁi ]
! ot I
A L

IR |

Prirmeg Q5B9

(Canadian Units Onty)

>

Fig. 33 With No Thermistors, 1 Contactor, 1 High Limit Thermostatic Switch

Cswsiarxt Range ssusram the tgh2 of



OZO> (3

I R ]

CET-8 SemceMam.aI

Page 70

S e e o e o - - - - - — - - -

1.

PART:, SEETRD:.T
oL vy
-+

ST IO

ot N

M&n?l—ug&fg!ud a0 8

Fig. 3¢ Cutrent Export Wiring Diagram

Prarsed G589





